
 

2019-2020 Season Attendances & Scores 

 

Film Audience Gues
ts 

Reaction figures 

5* 4* 3* 2* 1* Overall 

Cold War 164 16 33% 47% 18% 2% 0% 82% 

American Animals 150 4 29% 46% 20% 4% 1% 80% 

Dogman 155 11 8% 36% 36% 12% 7% 65% 

Free Solo 129 15 61% 27% 10% 2% 0% 90% 

Burning  130 11 13% 27% 41% 15% 4% 66% 

The Guilty 136 11 49% 39% 8% 2% 2% 86% 

Capernaum 170 21 65% 26% 7% 1% 0% 91% 

Arctic 164 14 35% 39% 21% 3% 2% 81% 

Border 159 11 15% 40% 19% 20% 6% 67% 

Bait 169 17 18% 37% 26% 12% 7% 70% 

Return of the Hero 166 8 41% 36% 17% 3% 2% 82% 

Woman at War 212 25 53% 38% 7% 3% 0% 88% 

Dawson City  123 5 16% 32% 33% 8% 10% 68% 

Foxtrot 178 11 18% 33% 31% 13% 5% 69% 

Imperfect Age 185 11 6% 30% 45% 11% 8% 63% 

3 Faces 157 11 9% 32% 35% 17% 7% 64% 

Rafiki 151 13 21% 32% 36% 10% 1% 74% 

Rojo 145 11 3% 29% 41% 25% 2% 61% 

Happy as Lazzaro  125 8 30% 37% 25% 6% 2% 78% 

In Between 113 8 32% 49% 17% 2% 0% 82% 

 
 
 
 

Season Summary  
Total attendances  
Average attendance  
Average members' 
attendance  
Theatre % -  full per film 
Total guest tickets  
Average guest attendance 

2015-16 
3882 
149 
42% 
65% 
415 

16 (rounded down) 
26 films 

 2016-17 
4333 
167 
40% 
73% 
426 

16 (rounded down) 
26 films 

375 member 

2017-18 
3987 
153 
38% 
66% 
383 

15 (rounded up) 
26 films 

362 members 

2018-19 
4043 
156 
41% 
68% 
284 

11 (rounded up) 
26 films 

350 members 

 


