2019-2020 Season Attendances & Scores

Film	Audience	Gues ts	Reaction figures					
			5*	4*	3*	2*	1*	Overall
Cold War	164	16	33%	47%	18%	2%	0%	82%
American Animals	150	4	29%	46%	20%	4%	1%	80%
Dogman	155	11	8%	36%	36%	12%	7%	65%
Free Solo	129	15	61%	27%	10%	2%	0%	90%
Burning	130	11	13%	27%	41%	15%	4%	66%
The Guilty	136	11	49%	39%	8%	2%	2%	86%
Capernaum	170	21	65%	26%	7%	1%	0%	91%
Arctic	164	14	35%	39%	21%	3%	2%	81%
Border	159	11	15%	40%	19%	20%	6%	67%
Bait	169	17	18%	37%	26%	12%	7%	70%
Return of the Hero	166	8	41%	36%	17%	3%	2%	82%
Woman at War	212	25	53%	38%	7%	3%	0%	88%
Dawson City	123	5	16%	32%	33%	8%	10%	68%
Foxtrot	178	11	18%	33%	31%	13%	5%	69%
Imperfect Age	185	11	6%	30%	45%	11%	8%	63%
3 Faces	157	11	9%	32%	35%	17%	7%	64%
Rafiki	151	13	21%	32%	36%	10%	1%	74%
Rojo	145	11	3%	29%	41%	25%	2%	61%
Happy as Lazzaro	125	8	30%	37%	25%	6%	2%	78%
In Between	113	8	32%	49%	17%	2%	0%	82%

Season Summary	2015-16	2016-17	2017-18	2018-19
Total attendances	3882	4333	3987	4043
Average attendance	149	167	153	156
Average members'	42%	40%	38%	41%
attendance	65%	73%	66%	68%
Theatre % - full per film	415	426	383	284
Total guest tickets	16 (rounded down)	16 (rounded down)	15 (rounded up)	11 (rounded up)
Average guest attendance	` 26 films	26 films	26 films	26 films
		375 member	362 members	350 members